of all or any of the property of the company charged by the debenture (being its undertaking and all its property both present and future (including uncalled capital, unpaid capital, and goodwill)) with all the powers conferred upon a receiver under the provisions of the debtenture, and that the office of the receiver is situated at Baron and Partners, Chartered Accountants, 298 Tristram Street, Hamilton.

Dated this 18th day of June 1981.

Signed: Michael Robin Piercy; Lynne Rosemary Piercy; John Richard Adams; and Nancy Maisie Adams. 2533

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

Notice of Appointment of Receivers

Pursuant to Section 346 (1)

Name of Company: D. R. BIRCHALL LTD. (in receivership):

THE Bank of New Zealand with reference to D. R. Birchall Ltd. (in receivership), hereby gives notice that on the 19th day of June 1981, the Bank appointed David Booth, accountants clerk and Ronald Fletcher, chartered accountant, whose offices are at the offices of Ron Fletcher, Chartered Accountant, Kawakawa, jointly and severally as receivers of Accountant, Rawakawa, jointly and severally as receivers of the property of this company under the powers contained in an instrument dated the 21st day of March 1980. The receivers have been appointed in respect of all the company's undertaking and all its real and personal property and all its assets and effects whatsoever, and wheresoever, both present and future including its uncalled and unpaid capital.

Dated this 22nd day of June 1981.

Signed for and on behalf of the Bank of New Zealand by its Assistant General Manager Harold James Dykes. 2531

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

Notice of appointment of receiver and/or manager of Cafe D'Amour Ltd. (formerly W. J. COATES LTD.):

BROADLANDS FINANCE LTD. at Auckland hereby gives notice that on the 18th day of June 1981 it appointed Laurence George Chilcott and Peter Charles Chatfield, both of Auckland, chartered accountants as receivers and/or managers of the property of Cafe D'Amour Ltd. (formerly W. J. of the property of Care D'Amour Ltd. (16) the provisions contained in a debenture dated the 12 November 1980, which property consists of all of the assets and undertaking of the business operated by the said Cafe D'Amour Ltd., at 210B Symonds Street, Auckland and elsewhere.

The address of the said Laurence George Chilcott and Peter Charles Chatfield is at the offices of Smith, Chilcott and Co., First Floor, 67-69 Albert Street, Auckland City.

2580

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF MANAGER

NOTICE is hereby given of the appointment of Dion Michael Murphy of Fifth Floor, 26 High Street, Auckland, as manager of Darian Fashions Ltd. in respect of all its assets and business. Such appointment is pursuant to a creditors compromise sanctioned in the High Court on 22 June 1981. 2581

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DEBT

Name of Company: H. Bolton and Co. Ltd. (in receivership) and (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Private Bag, Wellesley Street Post Office, Auckland 1, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 934/76.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: Wednesday, 15 July 1981.

M. No. 704/81

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of CIRMAN PLASTICS LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Fifth Floor, A.P.C. House, 26 High Street, Auckland 1.

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 22nd day of May 1981, presented to the said Court by ADNIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED (in liquidation), a duly incorporated INDUSTRIES LIMITED (in liquidation), a duly incorporated company having its registered office at the offices of Messrs Gilfillan Morris and Co., Chartered Accountants, Tenth Floor, National Mutual Centre, Shortland Street, Auckland 1; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on Wednesday, the 22nd day of July 1981, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of tory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

G. C. EVERARD, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: Messrs Nicholson Gribbin and Co., Fourteenth Floor, Quay Tower, corner Albert and Customs Streets, Auckland 1.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or, if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or the firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address, not later than 4 o'clock in the forenoon of the 21st day of July 1981.

2532

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of ARTHUR EXLEY EARTHMOVERS LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at West Coast Road, Oratia, Auckland, contractor:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 21st day of May 1981, presented to the said Court by ROADBUILDERS LIMITED (in receivership/statutory manager appointed); and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland, on the 15th day of July 1981, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same charge for the same.

G. R. HALFORD, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The address for service of Roadbuilders Limited (in receivership/statutory manager appointed) is at the offices of Messrs Nicholson Gribbin and Co., Fourteenth Floor, Quay Tower, corner Albert and Customs Streets, Auckland.

Note-Any person who intends to appear on the hearing Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or, if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 14th day of July 1981.

2551